

		FENSON CONTRACTING		DEGEN EXCAVATING CO.		ALL PURPOSE CONTRACTING		BEAVERDAM CONTRACTING		BRENNEMAN EXCAVATING, INC.		TOM'S CONSTRUCTION		SHINN BROS., INC.	
BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS	UNIT COSTS	TOTAL COSTS
1	BONDING AND INSURANCE	L.S.	1	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 27,993.20	\$ 27,993.20	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19,399.12	\$ 19,399.12
2	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 2,592.64	\$ 2,592.64	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 49,676.64	\$ 49,676.64	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,200.65	\$ 12,200.65
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	1	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 20,313.60	\$ 20,313.60	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,662.27	\$ 12,662.27
4	REMOVE AND REPLACE EX. SIGNS, MAILBOXES, ETC.	L.S.	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,453.40	\$ 5,453.40	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,157.81	\$ 2,157.81
5	REMOVE AND REPLACE 4" SIDEWALK	S.F.	2,200	\$ 10.75	\$ 23,650.00	\$ 7.66	\$ 16,852.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 22.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 22,660.00	\$ 11.57	\$ 25,454.00
6	REMOVE AND REPLACE 6" CONCRETE DRIVE	S.Y.	36	\$ 112.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 119.74	\$ 4,310.64	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.36	\$ 117.95	\$ 4,246.20	\$ 114.15	\$ 4,109.40
7	REMOVE AND REPLACE 3" ASPHALT (RESIDENTIAL)	S.Y.	110	\$ 51.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 57.33	\$ 6,306.30	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.10	\$ 98.78	\$ 10,865.80	\$ 92.83	\$ 10,211.30
8	REMOVE AND REPLACE 5" ASPHALT (PAVEMENT / COMMERCIAL	S.Y.	590	\$ 50.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 69.08	\$ 40,757.20	\$ 127.00	\$ 74,930.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.90	\$ 130.60	\$ 77,054.00	\$ 131.06	\$ 77,325.40
9	REMOVE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	EA.	9	\$ 575.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 523.83	\$ 4,714.47	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 295.12	\$ 2,656.08
10	POTHOLES EXISTING UTILITIES	HR.	60	\$ 355.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 375.68	\$ 22,540.80
11	4" - 8" MISC. SEWER REPLACEMENT (AS NEEDED)	L.F.	1,000	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 22.85	\$ 22,850.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.00	\$ 16.49	\$ 16,490.00	\$ 23.49	\$ 23,490.00
12	10" - 18" MISC. SEWER REPLACEMENT (AS NEEDED)	L.F.	100	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 38.72	\$ 3,872.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 47.62	\$ 4,762.00	\$ 60.12	\$ 6,012.00
13	12" HDPE STORM SEWER (NATIVE BACKFILL)	L.F.	294	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,056.00	\$ 30.46	\$ 8,955.24	\$ 34.00	\$ 9,996.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,230.00	\$ 53.25	\$ 15,655.50	\$ 26.48	\$ 7,785.12
14	12" HDPE STORM SEWER (GRANULAR BACKFILL)	L.F.	103	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 44.86	\$ 4,620.58	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,665.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,725.00	\$ 62.62	\$ 6,449.86	\$ 45.31	\$ 4,666.93
15	2-2B CATCH BASIN	EA.	5	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 2,174.61	\$ 10,873.05	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,846.33	\$ 14,231.65	\$ 1,957.18	\$ 9,785.90
16	MISC. STORM SEWER CONNECTIONS	L.S.	1	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 2,904.68	\$ 2,904.68	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,198.11	\$ 2,198.11	\$ 824.13	\$ 824.13
17	4" PVC WATERLINE (GRANULAR BACKFILL)	L.F.	20	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 76.42	\$ 1,528.40	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 71.49	\$ 1,429.80	\$ 65.70	\$ 1,314.00
18	6" PVC WATERLINE (NATIVE BACKFILL)	L.F.	2,825	\$ 37.00	\$ 104,525.00	\$ 44.03	\$ 124,384.75	\$ 40.00	\$ 113,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 203,400.00	\$ 56.08	\$ 158,426.00	\$ 34.24	\$ 96,728.00
19	6" PVC WATERLINE (GRANULAR BACKFILL)	L.F.	5,005	\$ 58.00	\$ 290,290.00	\$ 59.67	\$ 298,648.35	\$ 56.00	\$ 280,280.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 360,360.00	\$ 63.67	\$ 318,668.35	\$ 60.66	\$ 303,603.30
20	6" PVC WATERLINE, DIRECTIONAL BORE (AS PER PLAN)	L.F.	137	\$ 94.00	\$ 12,878.00	\$ 60.59	\$ 8,300.83	\$ 78.00	\$ 10,686.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 9,864.00	\$ 138.48	\$ 18,971.76	\$ 76.37	\$ 10,462.69
21	8" PVC WATERLINE (NATIVE BACKFILL)	L.F.	362	\$ 53.00	\$ 19,186.00	\$ 55.17	\$ 19,971.54	\$ 68.00	\$ 24,616.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 26,064.00	\$ 63.94	\$ 23,146.28	\$ 44.23	\$ 16,011.26
22	8" PVC WATERLINE (GRANULAR BACKFILL)	L.F.	500	\$ 68.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 71.44	\$ 35,720.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 70.60	\$ 35,300.00	\$ 70.18	\$ 35,090.00
23	8" PVC WATERLINE, JACK & BORE w/ 16" ENCASEMENT PIPE (AS PER PLAN)	L.F.	127	\$ 492.00	\$ 62,484.00	\$ 535.29	\$ 67,981.83	\$ 400.00	\$ 50,800.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 47,625.00	\$ 438.90	\$ 55,740.30	\$ 503.73	\$ 63,973.71
24	6" WATERLINE VALVE	EA.	15	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 31,125.00	\$ 2,075.12	\$ 31,126.80	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 35,625.00	\$ 1,775.32	\$ 26,629.80	\$ 2,255.47	\$ 33,832.05
25	8" WATERLINE VALVE	EA.	8	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 2,781.41	\$ 22,251.28	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 2,435.88	\$ 19,487.04	\$ 3,171.39	\$ 25,371.12
26	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA.	11	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 100,100.00	\$ 8,788.20	\$ 96,670.20	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 98,450.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 8,195.52	\$ 90,150.72	\$ 9,503.60	\$ 104,539.60
27	3/4" WATER SERVICE LINE - OPEN CUT	L.F.	925	\$ 37.50	\$ 34,687.50	\$ 12.54	\$ 11,599.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 24,050.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 45.56	\$ 42,143.00	\$ 44.95	\$ 41,578.75
28	3/4" WATER SERVICE LINE - DIRECTIONAL BORE	L.F.	450	\$ 39.25	\$ 17,662.50	\$ 9.80	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 60.71	\$ 27,319.50	\$ 29.70	\$ 13,365.00
29	3/4" WATER SERVICE CONNECTION (SADDLE, CORP, & RE-CONNECTION AT METER PIT)	EA.	73	\$ 400.00	\$ 29,200.00	\$ 1,182.40	\$ 86,315.20	\$ 625.00	\$ 45,625.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 40,150.00	\$ 298.86	\$ 21,816.78	\$ 519.69	\$ 37,937.37
30	MISC. WATERLINE FITTINGS / CONNECTIONS	L.S.	1	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 61,538.67	\$ 61,538.67	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 62,570.00	\$ 62,570.00	\$ 86,772.84	\$ 86,772.84
31	ABANDON EXISTING WATERLINES, VALVES AND SERVICE CONNECTIONS	L.S.	1	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 8,898.56	\$ 8,898.56	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,015.00	\$ 4,015.00	\$ 24,946.93	\$ 24,946.93
32	ABANDON AND GROUT EXISTING RAILROAD CROSSING WATERLINES	L.S.	1	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 5,745.57	\$ 5,745.57	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,005.00	\$ 2,005.00	\$ 7,513.03	\$ 7,513.03
33	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	L.S.	1	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 10,449.44	\$ 10,449.44	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,979.36	\$ 1,979.36
34	SITE RESTORATION / SEEDING & MULCHING	L.S.	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 15,745.00	\$ 15,745.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,150.00	\$ 15,150.00	\$ 26,670.08	\$ 26,670.08
35	SPECIAL - RAILROAD INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS	L.S.	1	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 2,709.63	\$ 2,709.63	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 2,772.50	\$ 2,772.50
36	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (SWP3)	L.S.	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 1,663.50	\$ 1,663.50
37	EROSION CONTROL MEASURES	EA.	2,500	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00
38	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKING ALLOWANCE	L.S.	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
39	REQUIRED RAILROAD INSPECTIONS & PERMITS ALLOWANCE	L.S.	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
40	EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE	L.S.	1	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00
41	PROJECT ALLOWANCE	L.S.	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
BID PRICE TOTAL				\$ 1,442,856.00	\$ 1,442,856.00	\$ 1,473,864.55	\$ 1,473,864.55	\$ 1,506,323.00	\$ 1,506,323.00	\$ 1,517,500.00	\$ 1,517,500.00	\$ 1,518,357.45	\$ 1,518,357.45	\$ 1,544,906.00	\$ 1,544,906.00